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Schedule of Accumulated Operating Surplus

Surplus Use 

Plans on

July 1, 2023

Surplus Used 

2023-2024

Unadjusted 

Balance June 

30, 2023 Change

TOTAL 

2024-2025 

Restriction

Year 1

2024-2025

Year 2

2025-2026

Year 3

2026-2027 Years 4+

TOTAL 

Future

Planned Usage

Indigenous Education Targetted Funds                         -   - -                          -   - - - -                          -   

Donations                         -   - -                          -   - - - -                          -   Review accounting.

Internally Restricted - Fund Constraints - - - - - - - - -

Percentage of Operating Budget 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Contractual Obligations                         -   - -                          -   - - - -                          -   

Professional Learning                         -   - -                          -   - - - -                          -   

Software Transitions (ERP Modules)              100,000 (39,000) 61,000 (13,000)                 87,000 73,500 13,500 - -                 87,000  Added Absence Management 

Website & Visual Identity                20,000 (20,912) (912) (17,000)                   3,000 3,000 - - -                   3,000  NELCC Website Remaining 

Strategic Planning & School Reconfiguration                23,000 (13,523) 9,477 (9,477)                          -   - - - -                          -   

Internally Restricted - Unusual Expenses 143,000 (73,435) 69,565 (39,477) 90,000 76,500 13,500 - - 90,000

Nil - -                          -   - - - -                          -   

Internally Restricted - Operations, Multiple Years - - - - - - - - -

Nakusp Elementary School Playground              240,000 (208,852) 31,148 8,851                 39,999 39,999 - - -                 39,999  Project completed 

District Classroom Improvement Fund              100,000 (86,509) 13,491 1,509                 15,000 - - - -                          -    Projects ongoing, New expected 

Vehicles - Work Truck                         -   - 137,890              137,890 137,890 - - -              137,890  Will meet needs for 10+ years 

Student Technology Devices                45,000 (45,582) (582) 582                          -   - - - -                          -    Per LRTP 

Technology Network Infrastructure & Equipment              113,000 (122,000) (9,000) 9,000                          -   - - - -                          -    Per LRTP 

Vehicles - Vans              168,056 (169,571) (1,515) 1,515                          -   - - - -                          -    Purchases complete 

Vehicles - Mower                47,488 (65,205) (17,717) 17,717                          -   - - - -                          -    Purchase complete 

Charging Infrastructure                50,000 (7,801) 42,199 (42,199)                          -   - - - -                          -    Projects to be completed at BES and EES 

Internally Restricted - Capital Cost 763,544 (705,520) 58,024 134,865 192,889 177,889 - - - 177,889

 Percentage of Operating Budget 5.6% -5.1% 0.4% 1.0% 1.4% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3%

TOTAL Internally Restricted Operating Fund Surplus 906,544 (778,955) 127,589            95,388 282,889          254,389            13,500                     -                       -   267,889

Percentage of Operating Budget 6.6% 0.9% 0.7% 2.1% 1.9% 0.1% 0.0% 2.0%

TOTAL Unrestricted Operating Surplus (Deficit)* 2,361,207 (150,000) 2,211,207 - 2,055,906 2,070,907 Plan to run cash balanced budgets. 

Percentage of Operating Budget 17.2% 16.1% 15.0% 88.5%

TOTAL OPERATING FUND SURPLUS 3,267,751 (928,955) 2,338,796 2,338,796 2,338,796
----------

*Note: It is assumed that in future years there will be balanced budgets, so any planned use of surplus decreases the remaining Unrestricted Operating Surplus. 

2023-2024 Operating Budget 13,700,511$    

Comments

Future Planned Usage - 2024-2028+Current School Year - 2023-2024
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